confirmable, endorsable, negotiable, operative and irrevocable from one of the 25 Top banks of international 
         prestige, for the 12 deliveries of 1,000,000 tons monthly, the value of the SBLC Cash Backed unconditional  
         is Usd 790,000,000.00 (Seven hundred ninety million us dollars) equivalent to 1 of  12 deliveries 
         of Annual Contract. 

FCO & PROCEDURE 
CODE NUMBER: 07092025-VCR GROUP - EB

To:                                              / End Buyer
         Mr.                                      - CEO